KIT CARSON COUNTY FAIR

Board of County Commissioners - Stan Hitchcock, Cory Wall, Dave Hornung

817 15th St. Burlington, CO 80807 (719) 346-0111

Fair Board Members - Cory Wedel - Chairman, Allen Charles, Christi Dobler, Raymond Dobler, Jason Foose, Terry Tagtmeyer, Tami Williams

FAIR NEWS RELEASE

June 7, 2022

COUNTY EVENTS DAY AT THE KCC FAIR - NO EARLY ENTRIES!

County Events Day is scheduled for Thursday, July 27th at the 2023 Kit Carson County Fair. Come enjoy a free barbecue and watermelon feed served from 11 a.m. to 1 p.m., and the County Events Day arena performance beginning at 12:45 p.m. in the grandstands.

NO EARLY ENTRIES OR MAIL IN ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED!! This a change from past years. Entries will ONLY be accepted at the rodeo ticket booth located at the east end of the grandstands at the KCC Fairgrounds on Monday, July 24 from 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. Back numbers will be issued at the time of entry.

Contest lists, rules and entry forms can be found in the 2023 Kit Carson County Fair Premium Book or can be picked up from the Extension Office located at the fairgrounds.

No pre-entry is needed for kids' events on track.

2023 County Events superintendents are Cody and Taina Beeson.

Call the Extension/Fair Office at 346-5571 or 346-0111 for more information.

County Event Day barbecue sponsors include Hendricks Realty, Flagler News/Mile Saver Shopper, Eastern Colorado Bank - Burlington, TBK Bank, Dave Hornung, and Stan Hitchcock. The watermelon feed is sponsored by Farm Credit of Southern Colorado.